

**FORM G****INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR HANUNG TOYS & TEXTILES LTD.**

(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

**RELEVANT PARTICULARS**

1. Name of the Corporate Debtor along with PAN/CIN/LLP No.	<b>HANUNG TOYS &amp; TEXTILES LTD.</b> PAN: AAACH0496A CIN: L74999DL1990PLC041722
2. Address of the registered office	The Company was under the charge of Official Liquidator since 2018. However, as per MCA data Reg. office was at: C-24, Greater Kailash Enclave-I New Delhi South Delhi -110048, which is not maintained by and further not belongs to the Corporate Debtors
3. URL of website	As per available information Corporate Debtor is not maintaining any website
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Plot No. 108, 109, 110, 125 etc. at NSEZ, Noida, UP and village Lakesri, Bhagwanpur, Roorkee, UK. (Land, Building and P&M)
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	As per public domain : Estimated capacity for manufacturing stuff Toys - 110 lakh pcs p.a., Home Furnishing - Not known
6. Quantity & value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	As per the latest Audited Financial Statement available at 31.03.2017- Total net sale - Rs. 1411.53 lakh (Stuff Toys- 80.23 lakh and Home Furnishing - Rs.1331.31 lakh). Thereafter CD was under SARFAESI, then under Official Liquidator since July 2018 and no activities had been carried thereafter.
7. Number of employees/ workmen	NIL, as not in the operation
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Last available financial statement available at: <a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fUtsDFUqj08FZXTpNnrUm4K0inKyfiv/view?usp=share_link">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fUtsDFUqj08FZXTpNnrUm4K0inKyfiv/view?usp=share_link</a> Further details can be obtained upon request at email id: <a href="mailto:hanungtoystextile@gmail.com">hanungtoystextile@gmail.com</a> and may mark cc to <a href="mailto:cmaashokgupt@gmail.com">cmaashokgupt@gmail.com</a> .
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at	Minimum Tangible Net worth of Person- Rs. 15 crores, Refundable EMD of Rs. 25 lakh, Eligibility under section 29A of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code. The details eligibility can be obtained upon request at <a href="mailto:hanungtoystextile@gmail.com">hanungtoystextile@gmail.com</a> .
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	09-12-2022
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	17-12-2022
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	22-12-2022
13. Process email id to submit EOI	<a href="mailto:hanungtoystextile@gmail.com">hanungtoystextile@gmail.com</a>

For M/s Hanung Toys & Textiles Limited  
Sd/-

Ashok Kumar Gupta

Resolution Professional

Date : 07.11.2022

Place: New Delhi

IP Reg Number: IBB/IIPA-003/IP-N00010/2016-2017/10072

Reg. Address: LD-46, Pitampura, Delhi-110034. Email : [ncaashokgupt@gmail.com](mailto:ncaashokgupt@gmail.com)Correspondence Address : 304 D.R. Chambers, 12/56, D. B. Gupta Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005. Email: [hanungtoystextile@gmail.com](mailto:hanungtoystextile@gmail.com)**FILATEX INDIA LIMITED**Regd Office : S.No.274, Demni Road, Dadra-396 193 (UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)  
Corporate Identification Number (CIN)- L17119DN1990PLC000091**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022**

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	116,342	102,329	96,495	218,671	382,809
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,408	5,848	10,957	9,256	45,695
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,408	5,848	10,957	9,256	18,733
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,516	4,339	7,378	6,855	30,273
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,508	4,331	7,387	6,839	30,242
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)	4,430	4,430	4,505	4,430	4,505
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (Not Annualised)					
	Basic :	1.13	1.94	3.32	3.08	13.53
	Diluted :	1.13	1.93	3.31	3.07	13.48

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly financial results are available on Company's Website [www.filatex.com](http://www.filatex.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2022 and have undergone "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

MADHU SUDHAN BHAGERIA  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00021934

Place : New Delhi

Dated : November 08, 2022

**VAKSONS AUTOMOBILES LIMITED**

CIN: L51502DL2003PLC119052

Regd Office: 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block Central Market Prashant Vihar New Delhi - 110085.

Corporate Office: A Block, Shubham Garden Complex Murthal Road Sonapat, Haryana - 131001

Tel.: 022 - 2218572; Fax:2218572 | Website: [www.vaksonsautomobiles.in](http://www.vaksonsautomobiles.in) | Email: [info@vaksonsautomobiles.com](mailto:info@vaksonsautomobiles.com)**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	2.50	-	2.50	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.38)	(5.66)	(3.76)	(8.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.38)	(5.66)	(3.76)	(8.24)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.38)	(5.66)	(3.76)	(8.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(2.38)	(5.66)	(3.76)	(8.24)
6	Equity Share Capital	1052.05	657.53	1235.75	657.53
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1) Basic :	(0.02)	(5.66)	(0.03)	(8.24)
	2) Diluted :	(0.02)	(5.66)	(0.03)	(8.24)

**Note:**

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- The company has been migrated from the SME platform of Bse to main board on 13th October 2021 and hence these results have been prepared by adopting the Indian Accounting Standard.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2022.
- The IND-AS Compliant financial results pertaining to the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The aforesaid Quarter and Half Yearly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (<https://vaksonsautomobiles.com/investor-relations.php>).

For Vaksons Automobiles Limited

Sd/-

Atul Kumar Jain

Managing Director

Place: Delhi

Date: November 09, 2022

**RAMGOPAL POLYTEX LIMITED**CIN: L17110MH1981PLC024145 Website: [www.ramgopalpolytex.com](http://www.ramgopalpolytex.com)Email: [rplcompliance@ramgopalpolytex.com](mailto:rplcompliance@ramgopalpolytex.com) Tel: 022 61396810 Fax: 022 22851085

Regd. Office: Greenex Clearing House, B-1, 2 &amp; 3, Gosrani Compound, Rehal Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302.

Corp. Office: 701, Tulsiani Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022**

(Rs. in Lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended
		30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	261.97	273.59	492.56	368.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.94)	1.96	(83.12)	2.64
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.94)	1.96	(83.12)	2.64
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.93)	2.19	(83.11)	2.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(54.40)	(7.11)	(81.42)	(5.89)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic and diluted (not annualised)	(0.38)	0.02	(0.57)	0.02

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.ramgopalpolytex.com](http://www.ramgopalpolytex.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Ramgopal Polytex Limited

Sd/-

SANJAY JATIA

Chairman &amp; Managing Director (DIN: 00913405)

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 09, 2022



Kiri Industries Limited

Fibre Full of Colours...

(CIN - L24231GJ1998PLC034094)

Regd. Office: 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hasubhai Chambers, Opp. Town Hall, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad- 380006,Phone No. (O) 079-26574371/72/73, (F) 079-26574374, Email : [info@kiriindustries.com](mailto:info@kiriindustries.com)website : [www.kiriindustries.com](http://www.kiriindustries.com)**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	24,232.50	35,834.17	51,912.47
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2,046.94)	1,445.30	(4,237.32)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,046.94)	1,445.30	(4,237.32)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,617.00)	1,238.98	(5,260.79)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,066.57	10,115.84	11,416.93
Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,183.42	3,999.54	5,183.42
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic:	11.70	26.20	22.03
Diluted:	11.70	19.52	22.03

**Extract from the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	14,084.09	26,370.26	32,737.97
Profit Before Tax	(4,412.68)	(1,158.60)	(7,303.19)
Net profit for the period after tax	(4,390.62)	(743.69)	(7,175.92)

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) as well as on the Company's website ([www.kiriindustries.com](http://www.kiriindustries.com)).
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2022.

By order of the Board of Directors

For Kiri Industries Limited

Manish Kiri

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

Date : November 09, 2022

Place: Ahmedabad



TATA

**TATA MOTORS LIMITED**

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 66657799

Email: [inv\\_rel@tatamotors.com](mailto:inv_rel@tatamotors.com) Website: [www.tatamotors.com](http://www.tatamotors.com)

CIN - L28920MH1945PLC004520

(₹ in crores)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	79,611.37	71,934.66	61,378.82	1,51,546.03	1,27,785.27
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(1,773.78)	(4,961.67)	(3,467.10)	(6,735.45)	(6,048.26)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,461.15)	(3,468.05)	(3,471.55)	(4,929.20)	(6,050.19)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,004.07)	(4,987.01)	(4,476.61)	(5,991.08)	(8,797.21)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, share of profit/(loss) of joint ventures and associates	(898.35)	(4,950.97)	(4,415.54)	(5,849.32)	(8,865.66)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(10,297.98)	(8,315.06)	(7,570.89)	(18,613.04)	(11,069.12)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	765.98	765.93	765.81	765.98	765.81
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	43,795.36
Securities Premium Account	14,157.56	14,147.10	25,296.63	14,157.56	25,296.63
Net worth	26,174.56	36,483.81	44,676.36	26,174.56	44,676.36
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,36,493.57	1,36,981.09	1,41,777.85	1,36,493.57	1,41,777.85
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	5.21	3.75	3.17	5.21	3.17
Earnings/(loss) per share (EPS)					
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ (2.47)	(13.07)	(11.60)	(15.54)	(23.23)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ (2.47)	(13.07)	(11.60)	(15.54)	(23.23)
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ (2.47)	(13.07)	(11.60)	(15.54)	(23.23)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ (2.47)	(13.07)	(11.60)	(15.54)	(23.23)
Capital Redemption Reserve	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
Debt Redemption Reserve	411.14	411.14	904.44	411.14	904.44
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	0.04	(0.37)	(0.13)	(0.16)	(0.14)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	0.15	(1.45)	(0.75)	(0.63)	(0.58)
	Not annualised				

(₹ in crores)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	Audited		Audited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	14,946.78	14,874.44	10,996.02	29,821	



# આશ્ચર્ય! ભારતમાં બેંકો સામે ભ્રષ્ટાચારની સૌથી વધુ ફરિયાદ

કયા વિભાગ સામે કેટલી ફરિયાદ?	
વિભાગ	સંખ્યા
બેંકિંગ	૨૦૦૬૭
શ્રમ-પ્રશિક્ષણ	૨૯૫૯
મહાવિમાનપરીક્ષક	૩૦૫૮
આરોગ્ય	૫૫૭
ઉચ્ચ શિક્ષણ	૬૪૨
નાગરીક બાબતો	૧૭૫૨
ટપાલ	૨૩૬૫
રેવન્યુ	૧૮૫
ગ્રામવિકાસ	૧૧૮૫

નવી દિલ્હી તા.૯ રેવન્યુ જેવા વિભાગોમાં સૌથી વધુ ભ્રષ્ટાચાર થતો હોવાની છાપ વચ્ચે એવો ચોંકાવનારો ખુલાસો થયો છે કે ચાલુ વર્ષે ઓક્ટોબર સુધીમાં સૌથી વધુ ૨૦૦૬૭ ફરિયાદો બેંકો સામે થઈ હતી અને તેમાંથી ૧૪૪૭ ફરિયાદોનો હજુ નિકાલ આવ્યો નથી. કેન્દ્ર સરકારના વહીવટી સુધારા તથા ફરિયાદ વિભાગના ૬૬૪ રિપોર્ટમાં એવો ઘટ્ટરફોટ થયો છે કે કેન્દ્ર સરકારના ૧૯ મંત્રાલયો વિરુદ્ધ ફરિયાદોનો ઓક્ટો ૧૦૦૦ થી વધુ હતો. સૌથી વધુ પરિયાદો બેંકિંગ ક્ષેત્ર સામેની હતી. કુલ ફરિયાદોનો ઓક્ટો ૧૬૦૧૨૧ હતો. તેમાંથી ૧૨૨૬૩ પડતર છે. ભ્રષ્ટાચારને લગતી ૨૦૦૬૭ ફરિયાદો હતી. કેન્દ્ર સરકારના જાહેર ફરિયાદ નિવારણ વિભાગના રિપોર્ટ પ્રમાણે ઓક્ટોબર સુધીમાં ૧૯ મંત્રાલયો સામે ફરિયાદોનો ઓક્ટો એક હજારથી વધુ હતી. આવકવેરા વિભાગ પાસે ૮૨૯૫ ફરિયાદો પડતર છે જ્યારે આરોગ્ય મંત્રાલય સંબંધી ૭૦૮૧ ફરિયાદો પેન્ડિંગ છે. સમગ્ર દેશની કુલ ફરિયાદોમાંથી ૭૫૯૭૧



ઉત્તર પ્રદેશમાં મથુરા જિલ્લાની મુલાકાત દરમિયાન રાજ્યના મુખ્યમંત્રી યોગી આદિત્યનાથ શ્રીકૃષ્ણ જન્મભૂમિ મંદિર પહોંચી દર્શન કરી આશીર્વાદ લઈ રહ્યા છે.

## બેન્કોમાં જમા રકમ ઘટીને ૧૭૨.૦૩ લાખ કરોડ રહી ગઈ

## દિવાળીના તહેવારોમાં ખરીદી કરવા લોકોએ બેન્કમાંથી ૬૯૦૦૦ કરોડ ઉપાડી લીધા હતા: બેન્કમાં જમા રકમ ઘટી

નવી દિલ્હી તા.૯ નવેમ્બરના પહેલા ત્રણ દિવસમાં ૭૧૦૯૦ કરોડ રૂપિયાની તરવતા વધી છે. તહેવારી સીઝનમાં લોકોની માટે દેશમાં લોકોએ બેન્કોમાંથી ૬૯૦૦૦ કરોડ રૂપિયા ઉપાડ્યા હતા, તહેવારી સીઝનમાં લોકોની તહેવારોમાં લોકોએ ૨૯૦૦૦ કરોડથી વધુ રકમની લોન પણ લીધી હતી, જેથી બેન્કોનું કુલ કર્જ ૧૨૮.૬૦ લાખ કરોડ રૂપિયાથી વધીને ૧૨૮.૮૯ લાખ કરોડ પહોંચ્યું જેના કારણે બેન્કમાં જમા રકમ ઘટીને ૧૭૨.૦૩ લાખ કરોડ રહી હતી. ૨૧ ઓક્ટોબરના આંકડા અનુસાર લોકોએ ૨૯૦૦૦ કરોડ રૂપિયાથી વધુની ઉધારી પણ લીધી હતી, જેથી બેન્કોનું કુલ કર્જ ૧૨૮.૬૦ લાખ કરોડ રૂપિયાએ પહોંચી ગયું હતું. તહેવારની સીઝનની વીત્યા બાદ બેન્કો પાસે



## અંતે સંજય રાઉતને જામીન: જેલમુક્ત થશે

મુંબઈ: મહારાષ્ટ્રમાં પાત્રા-ચોલ-જમીન ગેરરીતિમાં ગત તા.૧ ઓગસ્ટથી જેલમાં રહેલા શિવસેનાના સાંસદ સંજય રાઉતને આખરે જામીન આપવા છે. મુંબઈમાં પાત્રાચોલ પુનઃ વિકાસમાં કથિત સંડોવણી બદલ સંજય રાઉત સામે એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ વિભાગે કાર્યવાહી કરી હતી અને ગોરેગાવના આ ચોલ જમીનમાં રૂ. ૧૦૭૨ કરોડની ગેરરીતિનો આરોપ રાઉત સામે છે. જેમાં રાઉતની ધરપકડ થયા બાદ તેઓને પહેલા ઈડી અને બાદમાં ન્યાયિક કર્તવ્યમાં મોકલાયા હતા જેમાં હવે આજે મુંબઈની પ્રિવેન્શન ઓફ મની લોન્ડ્રીંગ અદાલતે જામીન આપ્યા છે. આ પ્રકરણમાં ચોક્કસ વિસ્તારમાં પુનઃ નિર્માણમાં ચોલ ધારકોને ફેવરનો વાયદો કરી જમીન મેળવણી હતી અને તે બારોબાર વેચી દેવામાં આવી હતી.

જાહેર નોટીસ (શેર સર્ટીફિકેટ ખોવાયા બાબતની)

નીચે જણાવેલ ફેલ્ટ ધારક / સભ્યના નામ અને તે વિગતવાળું શેર નંબર જેની કિંમત રૂ. ૧૦૦/- છે જે અસલ શેર સર્ટીફિકેટ ખોવાઈ ગયેલ હોવાથી સદર સભ્યો પોતાનું શેર સર્ટીફિકેટ ડુબીકેટ કરવા માટે એસોસિએશનને અરજ આપેલ છે. તેવું શેર સર્ટીફિકેટ ઉપર કોઈના કોઈપણ જાતનો હક્ક, બોજા કે ચાર્જ હોય કે વાંધો હોય નો દિવસ-૭ (સત્રા)માં એસોસિએશનને લેખિતમાં જણાવવું. નહી તો એસોસિએશન તરફથી ડુબીકેટ શેર સર્ટીફિકેટ ઉત્પન્ન કરવામાં આવશે. તેની નોંધ લેવી. એસોસિએશનનું સરનામું: કામચર જાંતિ ઓનર્સ એસોસિએશન ડેકાનું: દલબ લાઉચ, સાય. સો. સી. પેટ્રોલ સ્ટાંડ સામે, ચીવરજની કોચ રોડ પાસે, સેટેલાઈટ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૫૫.

સભ્યનું નામ	શેર સર્ટીફિકેટ નં.	ફોલીઓ નંબર	શેર નંગ	તારીખ
ગોતમદાસલાલ ચોક્સી	૩૪	૪૨	૧	૧૩-૧૦-૨૦૧૧
શૈલવી ગોતમ ચોક્સી				

## સરકારે ઉચ્ચતમ ભાડાની સીમા હટાવતા વિમાન કંપનીઓ બની બેફામ: બે ગણુ ભાડુ કર્યું

નવી દિલ્હી તા.૯ વિમાનની કંપનીઓએ, સરકાર તરફથી ભાડાની ઉચ્ચતમ લિમિટ હટાવ્યા બાદ વિમાનના ભાડામાં ઝડપથી વધારો શરૂ કરી દીધો છે. સપ્ટેમ્બરની તુલનામાં આ વર્ષે ડિસેમ્બરમાં યાત્રા માટે વિમાનની કંપનીઓ કેટલાક મહત્વના માંગ પણ બે ગણા સુધીને ભાડુ વસુલી રહી છે તો બીજા બાજુ વિમાનોની અછતના કારણે ઉડાનોની સંખ્યા ઘટવાથી પણ ભાડા વધારવા પડ્યા છે. વિમાનોની અછતથી ઉડાનોની સંખ્યા ઘટવાથી યાત્રી પહેલાથી જ મુશ્કેલીનો સામનો કરી રહ્યો છે. એક રિપોર્ટમાં કહેવામાં આવ્યું છે કે ડિસેમ્બરમાં વિમાન ભાડામાં રાહત આ શહેરોમાં વિમાનનું ટિકિટ

## કેન્દ્રીય પૃથ્વી વિજ્ઞાનમંત્રીની જાહેરાત

ભારત ૨૬ નવેમ્બરે ઓશનસેટ-૩ ઉપગ્રહ લોન્ચ કરશે

નવી દિલ્હી તા.૯ સુક્ષ્મા એજન્સીઓ સાથે મલ્ટિપુર્ણ કેન્દ્રીય પૃથ્વી વિજ્ઞાન મંત્રી ડો. તેમજ મુલ્યવાન માહિતીઓ શેર બજાર માટે ગઈકાલે જણાવ્યું કરવા માટે હતું કે ભારત ૨૬ નવેમ્બરે પ્રયોગોનો પણ ઉપયોગ કરવામાં ૨૦૨૨ના રોજ 'મત્સ્ય ૬૦૦૦'ની આવી રહ્યો છે. આ શનને ટે-૩ સમીક્ષા કરી મંત્રીએ અંતરિક્ષામાં મંત્રીએ આ અંગે પહેલી સંયુક્ત સોસાયટી સમીતીની બેઠકમાં આ બાબત જણાવી હતી. આ તહે મંત્રીએ માનવ્યુક્ત સબમરીન 'મત્સ્ય ૬૦૦૦'ની ડિઝાઇન અને વિકાસની સમીક્ષા કરી હતી.

## નોટબંધી મુદ્દે કેન્દ્રએ સોગંદનામુ કરવા સમય માંગતા સુપ્રીમની ફટકાર

દેશમાં ૨૦૧૬માં આઠ નવેમ્બરે દાખલ કરાયેલી નોટબંધી મુદ્દે સર્વોચ્ચ અદાલતમાં આજે પાંચ જજોની ખંડપીટ દ્વારા સુનાવણી શરૂ થઈ તે સમયે કેન્દ્ર સરકાર વતી આ અંગે પહેલી સંયુક્ત સોસાયટી સમીતીની બેઠકમાં આ બાબત જણાવી હતી. આ તહે મંત્રીએ માનવ્યુક્ત સબમરીન 'મત્સ્ય ૬૦૦૦'ની ડિઝાઇન અને વિકાસની સમીક્ષા કરી હતી.

BHAGWATI AUTOCAST LIMITED							
[CIN: L27100GJ1981PLC004718]							
Regd. Office: Survey No. 816 (New Survey No.259), Village: Rajoda, Near Bavla, Dist.: Ahmedabad 382 220							
Phone: +91 2714 232283 / 232983 / 232066, email: cs@bhagwati.com							
Statement of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022							
[Rs. in lakhs except EPS]							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	4203.17	3463.41	8719.56	11226.60		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	290.04	77.50	601.32	(133.64)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	290.04	77.50	601.32	(133.64)		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	199.86	59.33	430.21	(95.74)		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	199.42	62.44	429.33	(97.49)		
6	Equity share capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/- each)	288.07	288.07	288.07	288.07		
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				2412.52		
8	Earnings per share (after and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	6.93	2.06	14.93	(3.32)		

DANUBE INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
(Previously known as 'Dwekam Industries Limited)							
Regd. Office : A-2101, Privilon, B/H. Iscon Temple, Ambli - Bopal Road, S.G Highway, Ahmedabad - 380054							
Website : www.danubeindustries.com    Phone : 98244 44038    CIN : L21015GJ1980PLC097420							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022							
[Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share]							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on		Half Year Ended on		For Year Ended	
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-03-2022 (Audited)		
1	Revenue from Operations	1,599.21	1,054.60	1,009.41	2,653.81	1,715.43	3,890.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	35.94	30.25	14.73	66.19	34.59	52.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	35.94	30.25	14.73	66.19	34.59	123.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	26.59	22.39	10.70	48.98	25.59	99.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	26.59	22.39	10.70	48.98	25.59	99.09
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	600.00	600.00	500.00	600.00	500.00	600.00
7	Other Equity				917.52		868.53
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.44	0.37	0.21	0.82	0.51	1.65

Notes : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.danubeindustries.com (2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 8th November, 2022.

## પગાર સિવાયની આવક પર એડવાન્સ ટેક્સ ચુકવવો પડશે

નવી દિલ્હી તા.૯ પગાર સિવાયની આવકનો એડવાન્સ ટેક્સની ચુકવણી ફરજિયાત છે. મકાન ભાડા, શેરબજારના રોકાણમાં કેપીટલ ગેઈન, ફીક્સડ ડિપોઝિટના વ્યાજ, લોટરી જીતવા જેવા આવકના વધારાના સ્રોત પર એડવાન્સ ટેક્સ ચુકવવાનો રહે છે. આ ટેક્સનું ચુકવણી ઓનલાઈન અથવા અમુક નિયત બેંકો મારફત કરવાનું થાય છે. આવકવેરા વિભાગ દ્વારા આ માટે ૨૮૦ નંબરનું ચલાવેલ કોઈપણ નાણાકીય વર્ષમાં ટીડીએસ કાપવા ઉપરાંત ૧૦૦૦૦થી વધુનો ટેક્સ

ચુકવવાનો રહેતો હોય તો પણ એડવાન્સ ટેક્સ ચુકવવાનો રહે છે. એડવાન્સ ટેક્સ અંતર્ગત ૧૫ ટકા ટેક્સનો હમો ૧૫ જુન કે તે પુર્વે ચુકવવાનો રહે છે. બીજા ૧૫ સપ્ટેમ્બર સુધીના હમોમાં કુલ ૪૫ ટકા, ૧૫ ડીસેમ્બર સુધીમાં કુલ ૭૫ ટકા ૧૦૦ ટકા ટેક્સ ચુકવવાનો થાય છે.

આદિત્ય બિરલા હાર્ડવેર કાર્પોરેશન લિમિટેડ

અધિષ્ઠાતા સંસ્થા

અધિકૃત અધિકારી

આદિત્ય બિરલા હાર્ડવેર કાર્પોરેશન લિમિટેડ

Kiri Industries Limited				
[CIN - L24231GJ1998PLC034094]				
Regd. Office: 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Hasubhai Chambers, Opp. Town Hall, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad- 380006.				
Phone No. (O) 079-26574371/72/73, (F) 079-26574374, Email: info@kiriindustries.com				
website: www.kiriindustries.com				

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022				
[Rs. in Lakhs]				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	(30/09/2022) (Unaudited)	(30/09/2021) (Unaudited)	(30/09/2022) (Unaudited)	(30/09/2022) (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	24,232.50	35,834.17	51,912.47	
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2,046.94)	1,445.30	(4,237.32)	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,046.94)	1,445.30	(4,237.32)	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,617.00)	1,238.98	(5,260.79)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,066.57	10,115.84	11,416.93	
Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,183.42	3,999.54	5,183.42	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	11.70	26.20	22.03	
Basic:	11.70	26.20	22.03	
Diluted:	11.70	19.52	22.03	

Extract from the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022				
[Rs. in Lakhs]				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	(30/09/2022) (Unaudited)	(30/09/2021) (Unaudited)	(30/09/2022) (Unaudited)	(30/09/2022) (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	14,084.09	26,370.26	32,737.97	
Profit Before Tax	(4,412.68)	1,158.60	(7,303.19)	
Net profit for the period after tax	(4,390.62)	(743.69)	(7,175.92)	

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's website (www.kiriindustries.com). 2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 3. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2022.